# OP \$40.00 5070867

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM431547

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2016	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELECTRAGAMES LIMITED		06/16/2017	Private Limited Company: GIBRALTAR

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ChyronHego AB	
Street Address:	Tegeluddsvägen 3	
City:	41 Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-115	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5070867	TRACKCHAMP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LDLKM

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: LDLKM

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMANTHA CERAMI	
SIGNATURE:	/SAMANTHA CERAMI/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0802

900409917

source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0803

# Confirmatory Assignment

THIS AGREEMENT is made by and between ChyronHego AB, a corporation of Sweden having a place of business at Tegeluddevägen 3, SE-115 41 Stockholm, Sweden ("ChyronHego"), and Electragames Limited, a limited company of Gibraltar having a place of business at Suite 6, Atlantic Suites, Europort Avenue, Gibraltar ("Electragames"). ChyronHego and Electragames may hereinafter be referred to individually as a "Party," and collectively as "the Parties."

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ChyronHego, Electragames and bwin.party Entertainment Limited have entered into that certain Agreement Regarding Termination of Collaboration and Transfer of Assets Relating to TRACKCHAMP dated December 21, 2016 (the "Asset Transfer Agreement");

WHEREAS, prior to entry into the Asset Transfer Agreement, Electragames and ChyronHego were each owners of an interest in the TRACKCHAMP Joint IPR;

WHEREAS, the TRACKCHAMP Joint IPR includes the trademark TRACKCHAMP, including U.S. Registration No. 5,070,867 and EU Registration No. 012446217 ("the Trademark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Transfer Agreement, inter alia, ChyronHego obtained all of Electragames' rights in the TRACKCHAMP Joint IPR, including the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, ChyronHego and Electragames wish to confirm the prior assignment of the Trademark to ChyronHego.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously given, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

Ĭ

- 1. Electragames does hereby assign and transfer to ChyronHego, nune pro tunc ("now for then"), ownership of all of its worldwide rights, title and interest to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark; the U.S. and European registrations for the Trademark and rights of renewal and extension thereof; all of Electragames' common law rights in the Trademark; and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past, present and future infringements of Electragames' rights in the Trademark, including but not limited to the right to collect damages for past infringement.
- 2. ChyronHego agrees to pay all costs incurred to effect the assignment of the Trademark to ChyronHego, including all legal fees and all government fees associated with recording this Confirmatory Assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the European Trademark Office.

CHYRONHEGO AB	ELECTRAGAMES LIMITED
By ZA	By:
Name: RICIANO OHVON	Name: \$765.67 K0100
Title: MD	Title: DILECTOL
Date: 16.06.2017	Date: 16.06.201}

5003817\_1 deca

RECORDED: 06/16/2017